

# COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	21-9	157	Version:	1	Name:			
Туре:	Infor	Informational Report			Status:	Passed		
File created:	7/7/2	2021			In control:	Board of Supervisors		
On agenda:	7/20	/2021			Final action:	7/20/2021		
Title:	Resolution Authorizing Road Closures for the 49TH Annual Avenue of the Giants Marathon, Half Marathon and 10K Run on Sunday, Sept. 19, 2021 between the Hours of 7:30 am and 2:30 pm (Supervisor Michelle Bushnell)							
Sponsors:	Mich	nelle Bush	nell					
Indexes:								
Code sections:								
Attachments:	1. S <sup>.</sup>	1. Staff Report, 2. Avenue of the Giants.pdf, 3. Resolution 21-72.pdf						
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		Act	ion	Result	
	1	Board of	Suparvisor	s	anı	proved		
7/20/2021		Dould of	Supervisor	•	api	li ci	Pass	

From: Supervisor Michelle Bushnell

Agenda Section: Consent

#### SUBJECT:

Resolution Authorizing Road Closures for the 49<sup>TH</sup> Annual Avenue of the Giants Marathon, Half Marathon and 10K Run on Sunday, Sept. 19, 2021 between the Hours of 7:30 am and 2:30 pm (Supervisor Michelle Bushnell)

#### RECOMMENDATION(S):

That the Board of Supervisors:

1. Adopt the resolution and direct the Clerk of the Board to return a fully executed copy of the resolution to Humboldt to Six Rivers Running Club.

#### SOURCE OF FUNDING:

None

#### DISCUSSION:

The Six Rivers Running Club is planning its 49<sup>th</sup> Annual Avenue of the Giants Marathon, Half Marathon and 10 K run on Sept. 19, 2021. The resolution authorizing road closures for the marathon is the first step in the running club's permitting process. The club is asking that the Board of Supervisors adopt the attached resolution.

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

#### File #: 21-957, Version: 1

None

### **STRATEGIC FRAMEWORK:**

This action supports your Board's Strategic Framework by providing community-appropriate levels of service

OTHER AGENCY INVOLVEMENT: Cal Trans

<u>ALTERNATIVES TO STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS</u>: Board discretion

ATTACHMENTS: Resolution

PREVIOUS ACTION/REFERRAL:

Board Order No.: N/A Meeting of: N/A File No.: N/A